508004677 07/12/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8051817

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ARGENTUM ELECTI	RONICS, INC	<u>C.</u>	07/10/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	CENCE	CENCE POWER INC.		
Street Address:	2700 JC	2700 JOHN STREET		
City:	MARKH	MARKHAM		
State/Country:	CANAD	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L3R 2W	L3R 2W4		
PROPERTY NUMBE	I			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number	<u> </u>	15436231		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	- 27(17)			
		the e-mail address first; if that is		
using a lax number,	II provided	'; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent via US Mail.	
•	•	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 4164798647	e sent via US Mail.	
•	-		e sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	r ne: I	4164798647 mailbox@rowandlaw.com ROWAND LLP	e sent via US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	r ie: I	4164798647 mailbox@rowandlaw.com ROWAND LLP 390 BAY STREET, SUITE 1200	e sent via US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r ie: I	4164798647 mailbox@rowandlaw.com ROWAND LLP	e sent via US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ne:	4164798647 mailbox@rowandlaw.com ROWAND LLP 390 BAY STREET, SUITE 1200	e sent via US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ne:	4164798647 mailbox@rowandlaw.com ROWAND LLP 390 BAY STREET, SUITE 1200 TORONTO, ONTARIO M5H 2Y2	e sent via US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	ne:	4164798647 mailbox@rowandlaw.com ROWAND LLP 390 BAY STREET, SUITE 1200 TORONTO, ONTARIO M5H 2Y2 784-0005USP2	e sent via US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ne:	4164798647 mailbox@rowandlaw.com ROWAND LLP 390 BAY STREET, SUITE 1200 TORONTO, ONTARIO M5H 2Y2 784-0005USP2 MANJE MENA	e sent via US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	4164798647 mailbox@rowandlaw.com ROWAND LLP 390 BAY STREET, SUITE 1200 TORONTO, ONTARIO M5H 2Y2 784-0005USP2 MANJE MENA /Manje Mena/	e sent via US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=784-0005USP	NUMBER:	4164798647 mailbox@rowandlaw.com ROWAND LLP 390 BAY STREET, SUITE 1200 TORONTO, ONTARIO M5H 2Y2 784-0005USP2 MANJE MENA /Manje Mena/ 07/12/2023	e sent via US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	NUMBER:	4164798647 mailbox@rowandlaw.com ROWAND LLP 390 BAY STREET, SUITE 1200 TORONTO, ONTARIO M5H 2Y2 784-0005USP2 MANJE MENA /Manje Mena/ 07/12/2023	e sent via US Mail.	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **ARGENTUM ELECTRONICS**, **INC.**, whose complete address is **147 Dalhousie Street Toronto**, **Ontario M5B 2R2**, **Canada** has acquired all right, title, and interest in inventions listed in the attached Schedule "A", from the inventors by way of an assignment, including all right, title, and interest in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America relating thereto;

AND WHEREAS, **CENCE POWER INC.**, having its principal place of business at **2700 John Street, Markham, Ontario L3R 2W4, Canada** has acquired from **ARGENTUM ELECTRONICS, INC.** all of its right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said **ARGENTUM ELECTRONICS**, **INC.**, does hereby confirm that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the said **CENCE POWER INC.**, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent in any other countries with respect to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in and to any other country;

AND the said **ARGENTUM ELECTRONICS**, **INC.**, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents,

PATENT REEL: 064219 FRAME: 0725 assurances, application, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in **CENCE POWER INC.**, its successors and assigns.

ARGENTUM ELECTRONICS, INC. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to **CENCE POWER INC.**, for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment not been made.

Executed on this ...10th... day of ...July

2023 at 2700 John St., Markham, ON L3R 2W4

ARGENTUM ELECTRONICS, INC.

Bolis A

Name: Bolis Ibrahim Title: President

Declaration of Witness

I, Merette Shinouda , hereby declare that I was personally present and did

see the above named person sign and execute the forgoing

Merette

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 064219 FRAME: 0726

Schedule "A"

Country	Our File No.	Patent No.	Title
USA	784-0005USP1	10,374,423	POWER COMBINER SYSTEMS AND METHODS
USA	784-0005USP2	10,374,424	WIDE RANGE POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS
CANADA	784-0003CAP1	2,990,619	WIDE RANGE POWER COMBINER
CANADA	784-0004CAP1	3,033,442	WIDE RANGE POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS